
www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 11-Feb-2024 02:24:19, Europe/Belgrade Page 1 of 44 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Otvoreno prvenstvo 
Beograda u dvorani za 

mlađe pionire/ke - 
2024-02-10 - Beograd 

 
 

10 Feb 2024 

RESULTS BULLETIN 

 
 

Complete Results 

Opentrack Url: 
https://data.opentrack.run/en-gb/x/2024/SRB/pbd-u14-24/ 

Organiser: Atletski savez Beograda 
Venue: Atletska dvorana Beograd 

Contact Name: Atletski savez Beograda 
Type: INDOOR 

Contact Email: prijave.asb@gmail.com 

http://www.opentrack.run/
mailto:prijave.asb@gmail.com


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 11-Feb-2024 02:24:19, Europe/Belgrade Page 2 of 44 

 

 

Table of Contents 
 

60 m - ml. pioniri 3 

200 m - ml. pioniri 9 

800 m - ml. pioniri 12 

60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pioniri 14 

vis - ml. pioniori 16 

dalj iz zone - ml. pioniri 17 

kugla (3 kg) - ml. pioniri 19 

60 m - ml. pionirke 20 

200 m - ml. pionirke 30 

800 m - ml. pionirke 35 

60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pionirke 37 

vis - ml. pioniorke 39 

dalj iz zone - ml. pionirke 40 

kugla (2 kg) - ml. pionirke 44 

Event Page 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 11-Feb-2024 02:24:19, Europe/Belgrade Page 3 of 44 

 

 

 
RESULTS 

60M - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:18 

Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 4 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 247 Vanja Adamov AK Voždovac, Beograd 2011-01-05 1 4 8.30  

2 183 Filip Kovačević AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2011-06-02 2 5 8.45  

3 63 Ilija Joksimović GAK Jagodina, Jagodina 2011-01-23 3 1 8.71  

4 232 Stefan Milutinović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-08-21 4 6 8.73  

5 90 Andrija Lero SU Munje Atletika 2011-10-17 5 7 8.75  

6 115 Filip Davidović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2011-02-07 6 2 8.96  

7 234 Vasilj Petković SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-02-20 7 8 9.12  

 33 Milan Nikolić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-07-26 8 3 DNS  

   

Heats: Heat 2 of 4 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 501 Dušan Kolundžija AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-11-17 1 1 8.91  

2 64 Veljko Krečevinac AK Javor, Ivanjica 2012-06-08 1 4 8.96  

3 504 Dimitrije Kiš AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-07-02 2 7 9.09  

4 121 Veljko Matić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2012-03-25 3 6 9.24  

5 257 Dušan Perić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2012-08-26 4 5 9.42  

6 142 Aleksa Bajić AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-08-05 5 2 9.70  

7 117 Ognjen Uzelac AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2012-10-09 6 8 9.78  

 214 Lazar Šolaja AK Top Jump, Beograd 2011-03-01 7 3 DNS  

   

Heats: Heat 3 of 4 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 509 Ahmed Zukorlić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2014-03-06 1 6 9.17  

2 108 Milorad Jević AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2012-11-28 1 4 9.59  

3 502 Maksim Vukojević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-07-26 1 1 9.73  

4 77 Sava Milošević AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2014-09-06 2 7 9.85  

5 162 Mihajlo Jovanović AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-07-23 3 3 9.91  

6 169 Ognjen Ivanović AK Partizan, Beograd 2014-01-20 4 2 10.10  

7 272 Ognjen Mladenović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2014-12-04 5 5 10.50  

 132 Matija Amidžić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-03-10 2 8 DNS  
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   Heats: Heat 4 of 4     

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 127 Dušan Radisavljević OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-05-20 1 5 8.48  

2 83 Petar Đoković AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2012-05-24 2 2 8.68  

3 123 Aleksa Amidžić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-08-17 3 8 8.95  

4 503 Ruđer Tošić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-03-23 4 1 9.40  

5 288 Vuk Surla AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-04-22 5 3 9.89  

6 287 Petar Surla AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-07-02 1 4 10.23  

7 156 Luka Lazarević AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-05-12 2 7 11.36  

 177 Vukašin Lajšić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-02-13 6 6 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
60M - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:30 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 247 Vanja Adamov 2011-01-05 1 AK Voždovac, Beograd 8.30  4:4 

2 183 Filip Kovačević 2011-06-02 2 AK Sirmium, Sremska 8.45  4:5 
     Mitrovica   

3 127 Dušan Radisavljević 2011-05-20 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.48 4:5 

4 83 Petar Đoković 2012-05-24 4 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 8.68 4:2 

5 63 Ilija Joksimović 2011-01-23 5 GAK Jagodina, Jagodina 8.71 4:1 

6 232 Stefan Milutinović 2012-08-21 6 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 8.73 4:6 

7 90 Andrija Lero 2011-10-17 7 SU Munje Atletika 8.75 4:7 

8 501 Dušan Kolundžija 2012-11-17 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.91 4:1 

9 123 Aleksa Amidžić 2012-08-17 8 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.95 4:8 

10 115 Filip Davidović 2011-02-07 9 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 8.96 4:2 

11 64 Veljko Krečevinac 2012-06-08 10 AK Javor, Ivanjica 8.96 4:4 

12 504 Dimitrije Kiš 2011-07-02 11 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.09 4:7 

13 234 Vasilj Petković 2012-02-20 12 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 9.12 4:8 

14 509 Ahmed Zukorlić 2014-03-06 1 AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 9.17 4:6 

15 121 Veljko Matić 2012-03-25 13 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.24 4:6 

16 503 Ruđer Tošić 2012-03-23 14 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.40 4:1 

17 257 Dušan Perić 2012-08-26 15 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 9.42 4:5 

18 108 Milorad Jević 2012-11-28 16 AK Mladenovac, Beograd 9.59 4:4 

19 142 Aleksa Bajić 2011-08-05 17 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.70 4:2 

20 502 Maksim Vukojević 2012-07-26 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.73 4:1 

21 117 Ognjen Uzelac 2012-10-09 18 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.78 4:8 

22 77 Sava Milošević 2014-09-06 2 
AK Jasenica, Smederevska 
Palanka 

9.85 4:7 

23 288 Vuk Surla 2011-04-22 19 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.89 4:3 

24 162 Mihajlo Jovanović 2013-07-23 3 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.91 4:3 

25 169 Ognjen Ivanović 2014-01-20 4 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.10 4:2 

26 287 Petar Surla 2013-07-02 5 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.23 4:4 

27 272 Ognjen Mladenović 2014-12-04 6 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 10.50 4:5 

28 156 Luka Lazarević 2013-05-12 7 AK Partizan, Beograd 11.36 4:7 
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RESULTS 
60M - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:18 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Finals Final 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 123 Aleksa Amidžić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-08-17 1 4 8.96  

2 504 Dimitrije Kiš AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-07-02 2 6 9.00  

3 64 Veljko Krečevinac AK Javor, Ivanjica 2012-06-08 3 3 9.05  

4 509 Ahmed Zukorlić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2014-03-06 1 7 9.13  

5 234 Vasilj Petković SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-02-20 4 2 9.18  

6 121 Veljko Matić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2012-03-25 5 1 9.20  

7 503 Ruđer Tošić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-03-23 6 8 9.31  

 115 Filip Davidović AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2011-02-07 7 5 DNS  
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RESULTS 
60M - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:25 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Finals Final 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 247 Vanja Adamov AK Voždovac, Beograd 2011-01-05 1 4 8.19  

2 127 Dušan Radisavljević OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-05-20 2 3 8.40  

3 183 Filip Kovačević AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2011-06-02 3 5 8.65  

4 90 Andrija Lero SU Munje Atletika 2011-10-17 4 1 8.74  

5 63 Ilija Joksimović GAK Jagodina, Jagodina 2011-01-23 5 2 8.76  

6 83 Petar Đoković AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2012-05-24 6 6 8.78  

7 232 Stefan Milutinović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-08-21 7 7 8.85  

8 501 Dušan Kolundžija AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-11-17 1 8 9.04  
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Summary of Round 2 
60M - 60 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:25 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 247 Vanja Adamov 2011-01-05 1 AK Voždovac, Beograd 8.19  2:4 

2 127 Dušan Radisavljević 2011-05-20 2 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.40  2:3 

3 183 Filip Kovačević 2011-06-02 3 AK Sirmium, Sremska 8.65  2:5 
     Mitrovica   

4 90 Andrija Lero 2011-10-17 4 SU Munje Atletika 8.74 2:1 

5 63 Ilija Joksimović 2011-01-23 5 GAK Jagodina, Jagodina 8.76 2:2 

6 83 Petar Đoković 2012-05-24 6 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 8.78 2:6 

7 232 Stefan Milutinović 2012-08-21 7 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 8.85 2:7 

8 123 Aleksa Amidžić 2012-08-17 8 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.96 2:4 

9 504 Dimitrije Kiš 2011-07-02 9 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.00 2:6 

10 501 Dušan Kolundžija 2012-11-17 1 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.04 2:8 

11 64 Veljko Krečevinac 2012-06-08 10 AK Javor, Ivanjica 9.05 2:3 

12 509 Ahmed Zukorlić 2014-03-06 1 AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 9.13 2:7 

13 234 Vasilj Petković 2012-02-20 11 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 9.18 2:2 

14 121 Veljko Matić 2012-03-25 12 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.20 2:1 

15 503 Ruđer Tošić 2012-03-23 13 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.31 2:8 
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RESULTS 
200M - 200 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:55 

Race 1 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 127 Dušan Radisavljević OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-05-20 1 3 28.43  

2 123 Aleksa Amidžić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-08-17 2 4 30.40  

 177 Vukašin Lajšić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-02-13 3 1 DNS  

 160 Mihailo Pavlović AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-10-28 1 2 DNS  

Race 2 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 161 Mihailo Petković AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-07-16 1 1 29.37  

2 142 Aleksa Bajić AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-08-05 2 4 33.00  

 132 Matija Amidžić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-03-10 3 2 DNS  

 11 Pavle Žikić AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2013-03-17 1 3 DNS  

Race 3 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 190 Luka Sakač AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2012-03-27 1 3 31.52  

2 230 Ognjen Ćirov SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2013-01-28 1 4 31.87  

3 201 Mihajlo Vasić AK Spartak, Opovo 2012-05-03 2 1 32.74  

 52 David Baran AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-07-24 3 2 DNS  

Race 4 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 253 Vukašin Blagojević AK Vožd, Jagodina 2012-07-31 1 4 29.63  

2 267 Luka Ristić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2012-02-11 2 3 30.06  

3 63 Ilija Joksimović GAK Jagodina, Jagodina 2011-01-23 3 1 34.26  

 186 Ognjen Tubić AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2012-03-28 4 2 DNS  

Race 5 of 6 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 90 Andrija Lero SU Munje Atletika 2011-10-17 1 2 28.72  

2 232 Stefan Milutinović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-08-21 2 3 28.93  

3 198 Filip Poledica AK Spartak, Opovo 2011-11-29 3 1 30.04  

 234 Vasilj Petković SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-02-20 4 4 DNS  
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 Race 6 of 6  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 247 Vanja Adamov AK Voždovac, Beograd 2011-01-05 1 4 27.37  

2 183 Filip Kovačević AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2011-06-02 2 3 27.90  

3 82 Nenad Kojović AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 2011-09-21 3 2 28.70  

4 188 Teodor Stojković AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2011-09-30 4 1 30.51  
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Summary of Round 1 
200M - 200 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 17:20 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 247 Vanja Adamov 2011-01-05 1 AK Voždovac, Beograd 27.37  6:4 

2 183 Filip Kovačević 2011-06-02 2 AK Sirmium, Sremska 27.90  6:3 
     Mitrovica   

3 127 Dušan Radisavljević 2011-05-20 3 OAK Beograd, Beograd 28.43 6:3 

4 82 Nenad Kojović 2011-09-21 4 AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 28.70 6:2 

5 90 Andrija Lero 2011-10-17 5 SU Munje Atletika 28.72 6:2 

6 232 Stefan Milutinović 2012-08-21 6 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 28.93 6:3 

7 161 Mihailo Petković 2012-07-16 7 AK Partizan, Beograd 29.37 6:1 

8 253 Vukašin Blagojević 2012-07-31 8 AK Vožd, Jagodina 29.63 6:4 

9 198 Filip Poledica 2011-11-29 9 AK Spartak, Opovo 30.04 6:1 

10 267 Luka Ristić 2012-02-11 10 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 30.06 6:3 

11 123 Aleksa Amidžić 2012-08-17 11 OAK Beograd, Beograd 30.40 6:4 

12 188 Teodor Stojković 2011-09-30 12 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

30.51 6:1 

13 190 Luka Sakač 2012-03-27 13 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 31.52 6:3 

14 230 Ognjen Ćirov 2013-01-28 1 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 31.87 6:4 

15 201 Mihajlo Vasić 2012-05-03 14 AK Spartak, Opovo 32.74 6:1 

16 142 Aleksa Bajić 2011-08-05 15 AK Partizan, Beograd 33.00 6:4 

17 63 Ilija Joksimović 2011-01-23 16 GAK Jagodina, Jagodina 34.26 6:1 
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RESULTS 
800M - 800 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:49 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 295 Ignjat Papić AK Tamiš, Pančevo 2011-11-20 1 11 2:27.27  

2 198 Filip Poledica AK Spartak, Opovo 2011-11-29 2 3 2:32.10  

3 237 Marko Mićević AK Užice, Užice 2012-02-13 3 4 2:32.34  

4 252 Samuel Simić AK Vožd, Jagodina 2011-08-26 4 7 2:33.08  

5 59 Mihajlo Mijatović AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2013-03-05 1 9 2:40.72  

6 66 Bogdan Stošić AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2013-01-19 2 1 2:56.90  

7 293 Lazar Barbić AK Surčin, Beograd 2014-10-21 3 10 2:57.22  

8 263 Jovan Ruljić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2013-05-30 4 2 3:00.31  

9 260 Ilija Štrk ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2014-04-27 5 5 3:12.58  

10 259 Gavrilo Vojnović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2013-09-29 6 8 3:23.28  

 238 Marko Mićević AK Užice, Užice 2012-02-13 5 6 DNS  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 239 Mihailo Jakšić AK Užice, Užice 2011-10-14 1 4 2:15.74  

2 505 Alen Sejdović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2013-04-11 1 11 2:22.27  

3 58 Matija Šijan AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2011-07-29 2 2 2:24.79  

4 56 Luka Bulbić AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2011-02-08 3 6 2:35.40  

5 235 Veljko Karavanić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-06-12 4 5 2:41.27  

6 47 Tadija Rovčanin AK Dinamo, Pančevo 2011-08-07 5 7 2:42.23  

7 294 Vukašin Stupar AK Surčin, Beograd 2013-11-27 2 10 2:45.02  

8 53 Dejan Dejanović AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-07-16 6 8 2:49.66  

9 273 Sergej Stolić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2011-02-04 7 3 2:53.34  

 219 Aljoša Mihajlović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2011-09-17 8 1 DNS  

 110 Vukašin Arsenijević AK Mladost, Užice 2011-03-19 9 9 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
800M - 800 m - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:56 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 239 Mihailo Jakšić 2011-10-14 1 AK Užice, Užice 2:15.74  2:4 

2 505 Alen Sejdović 2013-04-11 1 AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2:22.27  2:11 

3 58 Matija Šijan 2011-07-29 2 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2:24.79  2:2 

4 295 Ignjat Papić 2011-11-20 3 AK Tamiš, Pančevo 2:27.27  2:11 

5 198 Filip Poledica 2011-11-29 4 AK Spartak, Opovo 2:32.10  2:3 

6 237 Marko Mićević 2012-02-13 5 AK Užice, Užice 2:32.34  2:4 

7 252 Samuel Simić 2011-08-26 6 AK Vožd, Jagodina 2:33.08  2:7 

8 56 Luka Bulbić 2011-02-08 7 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2:35.40  2:6 

9 59 Mihajlo Mijatović 2013-03-05 2 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2:40.72  2:9 

10 235 Veljko Karavanić 2012-06-12 8 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2:41.27  2:5 

11 47 Tadija Rovčanin 2011-08-07 9 AK Dinamo, Pančevo 2:42.23  2:7 

12 294 Vukašin Stupar 2013-11-27 3 AK Surčin, Beograd 2:45.02  2:10 

13 53 Dejan Dejanović 2012-07-16 10 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2:49.66  2:8 

14 273 Sergej Stolić 2011-02-04 11 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2:53.34  2:3 

15 66 Bogdan Stošić 2013-01-19 4 AK Jasenica, Smederevska 2:56.90  2:1 
     Palanka   

16 293 Lazar Barbić 2014-10-21 5 AK Surčin, Beograd 2:57.22 2:10 

17 263 Jovan Ruljić 2013-05-30 6 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 3:00.31 2:2 

18 260 Ilija Štrk 2014-04-27 7 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 3:12.58 2:5 

19 259 Gavrilo Vojnović 2013-09-29 8 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 3:23.28 2:8 
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RESULTS 
60HM - 60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:21 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 244 Rajko Seratlić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2011-12-04 1 6 10.11  

2 219 Aljoša Mihajlović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2011-09-17 2 4 10.32  

3 161 Mihailo Petković AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-07-16 3 1 10.80  

4 21 Danilo Jovanović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-08-22 4 8 10.97  

5 273 Sergej Stolić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2011-02-04 5 3 11.17  

6 278 Zmaj Stajić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2011-05-16 6 7 11.35  

7 190 Luka Sakač AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2012-03-27 7 2 11.93  

 102 Vasilije Mališić SU Munje Atletika 2011-01-13 8 5 DNS  
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Summary of Round 1 
60HM - 60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:21 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 244 Rajko Seratlić 2011-12-04 1 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 10.11  1:6 

2 219 Aljoša Mihajlović 2011-09-17 2 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 10.32  1:4 

3 161 Mihailo Petković 2012-07-16 3 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.80  1:1 

4 21 Danilo Jovanović 2011-08-22 4 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 10.97  1:8 

5 273 Sergej Stolić 2011-02-04 5 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 11.17  1:3 

6 278 Zmaj Stajić 2011-05-16 6 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 11.35  1:7 

7 190 Luka Sakač 2012-03-27 7 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 11.93  1:2 
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HJM - vis - ml. pioniori - 2024-02-10 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:00 

 

Place Bib 
 

Pos Name Club DOB 1.05 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.24 1.28 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 Best Note 

1 
 

278 6 
 

Zmaj Stajić 
ZAK Atletikus, 
Beograd 

 

2011-05-16 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 1.53 
 

2 
 

211 7 
 

Dušan Bošnjak 
AK Top Jump, 
Beograd 

 

2011-04-27 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
 

1.50 
 

3 
 

226 2 
 

Luka Cvjetićanin 
SU Trijumf Kids, 
Beograd 

 

2011-08-07 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
   

1.44 
 

4 
 

276 4 
Uroš 
Drobnjaković 

ZAK Atletikus, 
Beograd 

 

2013-10-17 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
       

1.32 
 

5 
 

138 1 
 

Vukašin Milić 
OAK Beograd, 
Beograd 

 

2011-12-12 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
         

1.24 
 

6 
 

135 3 
 

Nikola Ristić 
OAK Beograd, 
Beograd 

 

2012-03-22 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
          

1.20 
 

7 
 

258 5 
 

Filip Jerković 
ZAK Atletikus, 
Beograd 

 

2014-08-21 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
            

1.10 
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LJM - dalj iz zone - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:10 

 

Place    Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 81 Marko Brković AK Kraljevo, Kraljevo 
2011-04

 
-05 

4.84 
() 

4.79 
() 

4.76 
() 

x 
() 

4.70 
() 

4.92 
() 

4.92 
() 

 

2 211 Dušan Bošnjak AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2011-04

 
-27 

4.66 
() 

4.75 
() 

4.71 
() 

4.55 
() 

4.65 
() 

4.56 
() 

4.75 
() 

 

3 21 Danilo Jovanović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2011-08 

Beograd -22 

4.59 
() 

x 
() 

4.47 
() 

4.44 
() 

4.24 
() 

x 
() 

4.59 
() 

 

4 253 Vukašin Blagojević AK Vožd, Jagodina 
2012-07

 
-31 

4.59 
() 

4.12 
() 

4.43 
() 

- 
() 

x 
() 

4.30 
() 

4.59 
() 

 

5 244 Rajko Seratlić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2011-12

 
-04 

x 
() 

4.42 
() 

2.65 
() 

4.53 
() 

4.49 
() 

4.44 
() 

4.53 
() 

 

6 501 Dušan Kolundžija 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-11 

Beograd -17 

x 
() 

3.99 
() 

4.41 
() 

2.76 
() 

4.04 
() 

4.38 
() 

4.41 
() 

 

7 188 Teodor Stojković 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 2011-09 

Mitrovica -30 

x 
() 

4.37 
() 

4.19 
() 

   4.37 
() 

 

8 267 Luka Ristić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-02

 
-11 

x 
() 

4.26 
() 

x 
() 

4.14 
() 

r 
() 

 4.26 
() 

 

9 280 Luka Spasić 
AK Elit, Smederevska 2011-10 

Palanka -13 

3.98 
() 

3.91 
() 

4.20 
() 

3.90 
() 

3.89 
() 

4.00 
() 

4.20 
() 

 

10 277 Uroš Gagić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2013-06

 
-15 

x 
() 

x 
() 

4.13 
() 

x 
() 

4.13 
() 

x 
() 

4.13 
() 

 

11 181 Dejan Mojisin 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 2011-08 

Mitrovica -16 

4.01 
() 

4.10 
() 

3.98 
() 

   4.10 
() 

 

12 131 Marko Dragojević OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2012-08

 
-06 

x 
() 

3.88 
() 

3.95 
() 

   3.95 
() 

 

13 73 Luka Đurđević 
AK Jasenica, 2014-12 

Smederevska Palanka -18 

3.93 
() 

3.87 
() 

3.78 
() 

3.66 
() 

3.59 
() 

3.62 
() 

3.93 
() 

 

14 810 Milan Todorović AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2012-10

 
-10 

3.28 
() 

3.92 
() 

3.60 
() 

3.72 
() 

3.82 
() 

3.80 
() 

3.92 
() 

 

15 96 Marko Zec SU Munje Atletika 
2013-10

 
-09 

3.87 
() 

x 
() 

3.91 
() 

3.74 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

3.91 
() 
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16 257 Dušan Perić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-08

 
-26 

3.82 
() 

3.71 
() 

3.90 
() 

   
3.90 

() 

 

17 99 Naum Cvetićanin SU Munje Atletika 
2014-02

 
-08 

x 
() 

3.73 
() 

3.89 
() 

   
3.89 

() 

 

18 113 Ognjen Rujević AK Mladost, Zemun 
2012-05

 
-13 

x 
() 

x 
() 

3.87 
() 

   
3.87 

() 

 

19 138 Vukašin Milić OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2011-12

 
-12 

3.69 
() 

3.73 
() 

3.66 
() 

   
3.73 

() 

 

20 174 Stefan Novović AK Partizan, Beograd 
2013-03

 
-09 

3.45 
() 

3.70 
() 

3.58 
() 

   
3.70 

() 

 

21 502 Maksim Vukojević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-07 

Beograd -26 

3.55 
() 

3.39 
() 

3.58 
() 

   
3.58 

() 

 

22 108 Milorad Jević AK Mladenovac, Beograd 
2012-11

 
-28 

3.37 
() 

x 
() 

3.48 
() 

   
3.48 

() 

 

23 163 Mihajlo Popović AK Partizan, Beograd 
2014-09

 
-02 

3.32 
() 

3.23 
() 

3.05 
() 

   
3.32 

() 

 

115 Filip Davidović 
AK Novi Beograd, 2011-02 

Beograd -07 

      
DNS 

() 

 

16 Uroš Milić 
Beogradski atletski klub, 2013-12 
Beograd -21 

      
DNS 

() 

 

268 Mateja Radovanović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2013-06

 
-21 

      
DNS 

() 

 

281 Petar Kostić 
AK Elit, Smederevska 2011-10 

Palanka -10 

      
DNS 

() 

 

254 Đorđe Arifović AK Vožd, Jagodina 
2012-09

 
-12 

      
DNS 

() 

 

100 Sergej Aleksić SU Munje Atletika 
2014-11

 
-19 

      
DNS 

() 

 

33 Milan Nikolić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2011-07 

Beograd -26 

      
DNS 

() 

 

14 Petar Zarić 
Beogradski atletski klub, 2013-06 
Beograd -26 

      
DNS 

() 
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RESULTS 
SPM - kugla (3 kg) - ml. pioniri - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:00 
 

Place    Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 280 Luka Spasić 
AK Elit, Smederevska 2011-10 

Palanka -13 

 

10.26 
 

10.38 
 

9.44 
 

10.50 
 

10.15 
 

10.50 
 

10.50 
 

2 208 Borislav Bežanović 
AK Srem, Sremska 2011-01 

Mitrovica -31 

 

9.93 
 

x 
 

9.80 
 

9.28 
 

9.02 
 

x 
 

9.93 
 

3 200 Lazar Čatlajić AK Spartak, Opovo 
2011-08

 
-27 

 

9.71 
 

9.45 
 

9.78 
 

9.54 
 

9.15 
 

9.30 
 

9.78 
 

4 181 Dejan Mojisin 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 2011-08 

Mitrovica -16 

 

7.74 
 

7.72 
 

6.95 
 

7.86 
 

8.10 
 

7.96 
 

8.10 
 

5 226 Luka Cvjetićanin SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2011-08

 
-07 

 

7.61 
 

7.81 
 

7.30 
 

7.83 
 

7.20 
 

r 
 

7.83 
 

6 216 Luka Romanović AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2012-06

 
-22 

 

5.85 
 

7.50 
 

5.92 
 

5.84 
 

x 
 

6.75 
 

7.50 
 

7 197 Dimitrije Đorđević AK Spartak, Opovo 
2011-10

 
-07 

 

7.10 
 

6.96 
 

6.70 
 

7.01 
 

x 
 

7.15 
 

7.15 
 

8 277 Uroš Gagić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2013-06

 
-15 

 

6.66 
 

5.82 
 

6.00 
 

6.43 
 

5.85 
 

5.83 
 

6.66 
 

9 231 Ognjen Đorović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2011-02

 
-22 

 

5.83 
 

6.26 
 

6.27 
 

6.34 
 

6.49 
 

5.97 
 

6.49 
 

10 113 Ognjen Rujević AK Mladost, Zemun 
2012-05

 
-13 

 

4.90 
 

4.32 
 

4.63 
 

r 
   

4.90 
 

186 Ognjen Tubić 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 2012-03 

Mitrovica -28 

       

DNS 
 

281 Petar Kostić 
AK Elit, Smederevska 2011-10 

Palanka -10 

       

DNS 
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RESULTS 
60Z - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:30 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Heats: Heat 1 of 12 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 94 Kristina Despotović SU Munje Atletika 2011-02-08 1 5 8.26  

2 101 Una Zagorac SU Munje Atletika 2011-03-23 2 4 8.39  

3 206 Andrea Gajić AK Sprint, Badovinci 2011-03-02 3 3 8.43  

4 17 Đurđina Manjević ČAAK, Čačak 2012-06-11 4 6 8.47  

5 46 Valentina Bihelović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-02-18 5 1 8.49  

6 93 Katarina Aćimović SU Munje Atletika 2011-02-07 6 2 8.57  

7 26 Jelena Živković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-04-18 7 7 8.65  

8 141 Nina Štrkalj AK Panonija, Pančevo 2011-08-03 8 8 8.70  

   

Heats: Heat 2 of 12 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 196 Valentina Janković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2012-11-11 1 4 8.46  

2 220 Andrea Toljagić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-05-15 2 1 8.63  

3 191 Maša Ana Mrdaković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2011-01-27 3 5 8.74  

4 178 Elena Sujić AK Partizan, Kanjiža 2012-04-01 4 7 8.82  

5 228 Milijana Veličković SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2011-09-22 5 3 8.93  

6 98 Maša Marković SU Munje Atletika 2011-04-14 6 6 9.18  

7 180 Mina Kojić AK Radnički, Kragujevac 2011-03-24 7 8 9.25  

8 44 Teona Vajić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-04-01 8 2 9.40  

   

Heats: Heat 3 of 12 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 146 Anja Grubješić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-06-15 1 4 8.56  

2 209 Vanja Kečić AK Srem, Sremska Mitrovica 2011-07-14 2 7 8.83  

3 140 Anđela Stefanović AK Panonija, Pančevo 2012-06-05 3 6 8.95  

4 182 Dunja Josimović AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2012-04-06 4 2 9.08  

5 224 Lana Trivunović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2011-10-04 5 3 9.12  

6 95 Lenka Cvetković SU Munje Atletika 2011-04-24 6 1 9.22  

7 601 Petra Cvetić AK Mladost, Zemun 2012-10-16 7 8 10.13  

8 600 Andrea Rakić AK Mladost, Zemun 2013-04-01 1 5 10.64  
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 Heats: Heat 4 of 12  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 48 Lola Jordanov AK Dragutin Tomašević, Petrovac na 2M0l1a3v-i04-10 1 4 8.97 8.962 

2 195 Nika Antunović AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2011-02-04 1 5 8.97 8.964 

3 229 Nikolina Kostić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-10-14 2 6 9.40  

4 89 Ana Cvetanović SU Munje Atletika 2011-08-23 3 7 9.54  

5 192 Milica Božinović AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2011-11-07 4 3 9.64  

6 701 Đurđa Malić Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 2012-04-26 5 8 9.67  

7 700 Milica Đorđević Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 2013-12-15 2 1 9.90  

8 10 Milana Korolija AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2012-03-18 6 2 10.10  

   

Heats: Heat 5 of 12 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 215 Lena Cvetanović AK Top Jump, Beograd 2011-02-21 1 4 8.86  

2 2 Elena Ivković AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2011-08-16 2 2 8.93  

3 250 Jovana Marković AK Vožd, Jagodina 2011-06-02 3 5 9.10  

4 12 Višnja Blagojev AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2013-02-20 1 7 9.54  

5 233 Teodora Džulović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-09-23 4 6 9.78  

6 266 Lenka Stolić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2013-10-03 2 8 9.87  

7 7 Danica Kusturić AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2012-07-20 5 3 9.97  

8 283 Lena Petrović AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2014-08-07 1 1 10.51  

   

Heats: Heat 6 of 12 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 702 Jana Jakšić Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 2013-05-17 1 4 8.90  

2 119 Una Isaković AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2012-08-31 1 2 9.38  

3 122 Zoja Mandić AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2011-01-21 2 5 9.44  

4 193 Natalija Pavić AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2014-01-14 2 7 9.46  

5 6 Vanja Pajtić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2012-07-08 3 6 9.48  

6 120 Vanja Milentijević AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2012-09-09 4 1 9.80  

7 13 Šanel Gucijanov AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2013-06-15 3 3 10.10  

8 8 Jelena Petrović AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2013-10-22 4 8 10.15  
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   Heats: Heat 7 of 12     

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 500 Ana Amidžić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-05-11 1 4 9.22  

2 114 Angelina Šutanovac AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2011-08-17 2 3 9.45  

3 203 Nikolija Vitolić AK Spartak, Opovo 2013-12-30 1 6 9.58  

4 116 Katarina Božin AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2012-01-24 3 7 9.67  

5 153 Lenka Stevanović AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-12-29 4 2 9.78  

6 164 Mila Maletić AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-10-26 2 1 9.95  

7 225 Lena Tomašević SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-09-26 5 5 10.01  

8 106 Hana Jević AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2014-08-26 3 8 10.13  

   

Heats: Heat 8 of 12 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 139 Čarna Arsić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-10-12 1 2 8.85  

2 133 Mina Vlajković OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-04-19 2 3 9.64  

3 29 Lana Antonija Krpović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-05-11 3 1 9.77  

4 158 Martina Trifunović AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-10-09 4 6 10.00  

5 86 Petra Stojanović AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2014-10-22 1 7 10.10  

6 289 Anđela Rajačić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-02-09 1 5 10.45  

 148 Elena Laketa AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-10-16 2 4 DNS  

 35 Milica Stevanov AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-04-25 5 8 DNS  

   

Heats: Heat 9 of 12 
    

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 136 Nina Pavić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-05-23 1 5 8.56  

2 36 Nađa Agovski AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-06-08 2 8 8.73  

3 79 Vuka Milošević AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka   2012-08-06 3 4 8.75  

4 145 Anastasija Nikolić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-10-07 4 6 9.11  

5 43 Tara Mrđenović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-09-19 5 1 9.38  

6 32 Marija Korenkoski AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-08-14 6 3 9.69  

7 171 Sofija Ivanović AK Partizan, Beograd 2014-04-18 1 2 10.21  

 167 Nađa Krstić AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-07-19 7 7 DNS  
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Heats: Heat 10 of 12 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 126 Danica Mijatović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-03-06 1 5 9.10  

2 130 Marija Stanimirović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-08-28 2 7 9.56  

3 243 Lenka Pešut AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 2013-01-09 1 1 9.68  

4 173 Staša Artiko AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-07-01 3 3 9.88  

5 134 Natalija Petrović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-06-15 4 6 10.17  

6 154 Leonida Jaćimović AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-05-14 2 8 10.63  

7 85 Natalija Ivković AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2014-09-01 3 2 11.07  

8 290 Anja Aranitović AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-11-30 4 4 11.08  

Heats: Heat 11 of 12 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 168 Nađa Unfeter AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-05-15 1 7 8.82  

2 286 Mina Bujić AK Voždovac, Beograd 2012-11-23 2 8 8.88  

3 282 Ana Ilić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2014-04-07 1 3 9.11  

4 152 Lenka Maletić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-10-01 3 4 9.63  

5 157 Magdalena Basem Medhat AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-07-17 1 1 9.70  

6 23 Elena Spalević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-11-13 4 2 10.45  

7 159 Maša Petrović AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-12-31 5 6 10.76  

 166 Natalija Ilić AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-08-28 2 5 DNS  

Heats: Heat 12 of 12 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 125 Anja Đogatović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-11-24 1 4 8.54  

2 76 Nina Ćertić AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2011-03-21 2 5 8.64  

3 296 Nađa Cvetković AK Tamiš, Pančevo 2011-06-19 3 1 8.88  

4 147 Dorotea Milenkovic AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-07-19 1 6 9.46  

5 175 Tea Tanasijević AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-09-15 4 7 9.54  

6 31 Magdalena Kaličanin AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-10-05 5 2 9.59  

7 149 Gala Krizmanić AK Partizan, Beograd 2014-12-06 2 8 10.37  

8 144 Ana Džodan AK Partizan, Beograd 2014-05-06 3 3 11.25  
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Summary of Round 1 
60Z - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:14 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 94 Kristina Despotović 2011-02-08 1 SU Munje Atletika 8.26  12:5 

2 101 Una Zagorac 2011-03-23 2 SU Munje Atletika 8.39  12:4 

3 206 Andrea Gajić 2011-03-02 3 AK Sprint, Badovinci 8.43  12:3 

4 196 Valentina Janković 2012-11-11 4 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 8.46  12:4 

5 17 Đurđina Manjević 2012-06-11 5 ČAAK, Čačak 8.47  12:6 

6 46 Valentina Bihelović 2011-02-18 6 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.49  12:1 

7 125 Anja Đogatović 2011-11-24 7 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.54  12:4 

8 146 Anja Grubješić 2012-06-15 8 AK Partizan, Beograd 8.56  12:4 

9 136 Nina Pavić 2012-05-23 9 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.56  12:5 

10 93 Katarina Aćimović 2011-02-07 10 SU Munje Atletika 8.57  12:2 

11 220 Andrea Toljagić 2012-05-15 11 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 8.63  12:1 

12 76 Nina Ćertić 2011-03-21 12 AK Jasenica, Smederevska 8.64  12:5 
     Palanka   

13 26 Jelena Živković 2011-04-18 13 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.65 12:7 

14 141 Nina Štrkalj 2011-08-03 14 AK Panonija, Pančevo 8.70 12:8 

15 36 Nađa Agovski 2012-06-08 15 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.73 12:8 

16 191 Maša Ana Mrdaković 2011-01-27 16 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 8.74 12:5 

17 79 Vuka Milošević 2012-08-06 17 
AK Jasenica, Smederevska 
Palanka 

8.75 12:4 

18 178 Elena Sujić 2012-04-01 18 AK Partizan, Kanjiža 8.82 12:7 

19 168 Nađa Unfeter 2011-05-15 19 AK Partizan, Beograd 8.82 12:7 

20 209 Vanja Kečić 2011-07-14 20 AK Srem, Sremska Mitrovica 8.83 12:7 

21 139 Čarna Arsić 2012-10-12 21 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.85 12:2 

22 215 Lena Cvetanović 2011-02-21 22 AK Top Jump, Beograd 8.86 12:4 

23 286 Mina Bujić 2012-11-23 23 AK Voždovac, Beograd 8.88 12:8 

24 296 Nađa Cvetković 2011-06-19 24 AK Tamiš, Pančevo 8.88 12:1 

25 702 Jana Jakšić 2013-05-17 1 Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 8.90 12:4 

26 228 Milijana Veličković 2011-09-22 25 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 8.93 12:3 

27 2 Elena Ivković 2011-08-16 26 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 8.93 12:2 

28 140 Anđela Stefanović 2012-06-05 27 AK Panonija, Pančevo 8.95 12:6 

29 48 Lola Jordanov 2013-04-10 2 
AK Dragutin Tomašević, 
Petrovac na Mlavi 

8.97 12:4 

30 195 Nika Antunović 2011-02-04 28 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 8.97 12:5 

31 182 Dunja Josimović 2012-04-06 29 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

9.08 12:2 

32 126 Danica Mijatović 2012-03-06 30 OAK Beograd, Beograd 9.10 12:5 

33 250 Jovana Marković 2011-06-02 31 AK Vožd, Jagodina 9.10 12:5 

34 282 Ana Ilić 2014-04-07 1 OAK Beograd, Beograd 9.11 12:3 

35 145 Anastasija Nikolić 2012-10-07 32 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.11 12:6 

36 224 Lana Trivunović 2011-10-04 33 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 9.12 12:3 

37 98 Maša Marković 2011-04-14 34 SU Munje Atletika 9.18 12:6 
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Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

38 95 Lenka Cvetković 2011-04-24 35 SU Munje Atletika 9.22  12:1 

39 500 Ana Amidžić 2012-05-11 36 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.22  12:4 

40 180 Mina Kojić 2011-03-24 37 AK Radnički, Kragujevac 9.25  12:8 

41 119 Una Isaković 2012-08-31 38 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.38  12:2 

42 43 Tara Mrđenović 2011-09-19 39 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.38  12:1 

43 44 Teona Vajić 2012-04-01 40 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.40  12:2 

43 229 Nikolina Kostić 2012-10-14 41 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 9.40  12:6 

45 122 Zoja Mandić 2011-01-21 42 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.44  12:5 

46 114 Angelina Šutanovac 2011-08-17 43 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.45  12:3 

47 193 Natalija Pavić 2014-01-14 3 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 9.46  12:7 

48 147 Dorotea Milenkovic 2013-07-19 4 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.46  12:6 

49 6 Vanja Pajtić 2012-07-08 44 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 9.48  12:6 

50 12 Višnja Blagojev 2013-02-20 5 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 9.54  12:7 

50 175 Tea Tanasijević 2011-09-15 45 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.54  12:7 

52 89 Ana Cvetanović 2011-08-23 46 SU Munje Atletika 9.54  12:7 

53 130 Marija Stanimirović 2012-08-28 47 OAK Beograd, Beograd 9.56  12:7 

54 203 Nikolija Vitolić 2013-12-30 6 AK Spartak, Opovo 9.58  12:6 

55 31 Magdalena Kaličanin 2011-10-05 48 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.59  12:2 

56 152 Lenka Maletić 2012-10-01 49 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.63  12:4 

57 133 Mina Vlajković 2011-04-19 50 OAK Beograd, Beograd 9.64  12:3 

58 192 Milica Božinović 2011-11-07 51 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 9.64  12:3 

59 116 Katarina Božin 2012-01-24 52 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.67  12:7 

60 701 Đurđa Malić 2012-04-26 53 Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 9.67  12:8 

61 243 Lenka Pešut 2013-01-09 7 AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 9.68  12:1 

62 32 Marija Korenkoski 2012-08-14 54 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.69  12:3 

63 157 Magdalena Basem 2013-07-17 8 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.70  12:1 
  Medhat      

64 29 Lana Antonija Krpović 2012-05-11 55 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.77 12:1 

65 233 Teodora Džulović 2012-09-23 56 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 9.78 12:6 

66 153 Lenka Stevanović 2011-12-29 57 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.78 12:2 

67 120 Vanja Milentijević 2012-09-09 58 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 9.80 12:1 

68 266 Lenka Stolić 2013-10-03 9 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 9.87 12:8 

69 173 Staša Artiko 2011-07-01 59 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.88 12:3 

70 700 Milica Đorđević 2013-12-15 10 Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 9.90 12:1 

71 164 Mila Maletić 2013-10-26 11 AK Partizan, Beograd 9.95 12:1 

72 7 Danica Kusturić 2012-07-20 60 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 9.97 12:3 

73 158 Martina Trifunović 2012-10-09 61 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.00 12:6 

74 225 Lena Tomašević 2012-09-26 62 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 10.01 12:5 

75 10 Milana Korolija 2012-03-18 63 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 10.10 12:2 

75 13 Šanel Gucijanov 2013-06-15 12 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 10.10 12:3 

77 86 Petra Stojanović 2014-10-22 13 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 10.10 12:7 

78 106 Hana Jević 2014-08-26 14 AK Mladenovac, Beograd 10.13 12:8 

79 601 Petra Cvetić 2012-10-16 64 AK Mladost, Zemun 10.13 12:8 
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Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

80 8 Jelena Petrović 2013-10-22 15 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 10.15  12:8 

81 134 Natalija Petrović 2012-06-15 65 OAK Beograd, Beograd 10.17  12:6 

82 171 Sofija Ivanović 2014-04-18 16 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.21  12:2 

83 149 Gala Krizmanić 2014-12-06 17 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.37  12:8 

84 289 Anđela Rajačić 2012-02-09 2 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.45  12:5 

85 23 Elena Spalević 2011-11-13 66 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 10.45  12:2 

86 283 Lena Petrović 2014-08-07 3 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 10.51  12:1 

87 154 Leonida Jaćimović 2013-05-14 18 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.63  12:8 

88 600 Andrea Rakić 2013-04-01 19 AK Mladost, Zemun 10.64  12:5 

89 159 Maša Petrović 2012-12-31 67 AK Partizan, Beograd 10.76  12:6 

90 85 Natalija Ivković 2014-09-01 20 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 11.07  12:2 

91 290 Anja Aranitović 2013-11-30 21 AK Partizan, Beograd 11.08  12:4 

92 144 Ana Džodan 2014-05-06 22 AK Partizan, Beograd 11.25  12:3 
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RESULTS 
60Z - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:30 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Finals Final 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 136 Nina Pavić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-05-23 1 4 8.49  

2 76 Nina Ćertić AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2011-03-21 2 6 8.56  

3 93 Katarina Aćimović SU Munje Atletika 2011-02-07 3 5 8.61  

4 141 Nina Štrkalj AK Panonija, Pančevo 2011-08-03 4 7 8.70  

5 191 Maša Ana Mrdaković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2011-01-27 5 8 8.74  

6 36 Nađa Agovski AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-06-08 6 1 9.06  

 220 Andrea Toljagić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-05-15 7 3 DNF  

 261 Ivona Mitić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2012-07-30 8 2 DNS  

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 11-Feb-2024 02:24:19, Europe/Belgrade Page 28 of 44 

 

 

RESULTS 
60Z - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:15 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Finals Final 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 94 Kristina Despotović SU Munje Atletika 2011-02-08 1 4 8.36  

2 101 Una Zagorac SU Munje Atletika 2011-03-23 2 5 8.38  

3 196 Valentina Janković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2012-11-11 3 6 8.41  

4 206 Andrea Gajić AK Sprint, Badovinci 2011-03-02 4 3 8.48  

5 125 Anja Đogatović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-11-24 5 1 8.53  

6 46 Valentina Bihelović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-02-18 6 7 8.54 8.531 

7 17 Đurđina Manjević ČAAK, Čačak 2012-06-11 7 2 8.54 8.532 

8 146 Anja Grubješić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-06-15 8 8 8.69  
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Summary of Round 2 
60Z - 60 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:15 
Qualifying criteria: 2 - 8q / 1 - 8q 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 94 Kristina Despotović 2011-02-08 1 SU Munje Atletika 8.36  2:4 

2 101 Una Zagorac 2011-03-23 2 SU Munje Atletika 8.38  2:5 

3 196 Valentina Janković 2012-11-11 3 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 8.41  2:6 

4 206 Andrea Gajić 2011-03-02 4 AK Sprint, Badovinci 8.48  2:3 

5 136 Nina Pavić 2012-05-23 5 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.49  2:4 

6 125 Anja Đogatović 2011-11-24 6 OAK Beograd, Beograd 8.53  2:1 

7 46 Valentina Bihelović 2011-02-18 7 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 8.54  2:7 

8 17 Đurđina Manjević 2012-06-11 8 ČAAK, Čačak 8.54  2:2 

9 76 Nina Ćertić 2011-03-21 9 AK Jasenica, Smederevska 8.56  2:6 
     Palanka   

10 93 Katarina Aćimović 2011-02-07 10 SU Munje Atletika 8.61 2:5 

11 146 Anja Grubješić 2012-06-15 11 AK Partizan, Beograd 8.69 2:8 

12 141 Nina Štrkalj 2011-08-03 12 AK Panonija, Pančevo 8.70 2:7 

13 191 Maša Ana Mrdaković 2011-01-27 13 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 8.74 2:8 

14 36 Nađa Agovski 2012-06-08 14 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 9.06 2:1 

 220 Andrea Toljagić 2012-05-15 15 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd DNF 2:3 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


www.opentrack.run 

Printed on Sun, 11-Feb-2024 02:24:19, Europe/Belgrade Page 30 of 44 

 

 

RESULTS 
200Z - 200 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:30 

Race 1 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 296 Nađa Cvetković AK Tamiš, Pančevo 2011-06-19 1 1 29.09  

2 79 Vuka Milošević AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2012-08-06 2 3 29.81  

3 22 Divna Fišić AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-07-29 3 2 30.38  

4 175 Tea Tanasijević AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-09-15 4 4 31.98  

Race 2 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 168 Nađa Unfeter AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-05-15 1 4 29.49  

2 15 Petra Parezanović Beogradski atletski klub, Beograd 2011-10-27 2 2 29.51  

3 702 Jana Jakšić Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 2013-05-17 1 3 30.78  

4 700 Milica Đorđević Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 2013-12-15 2 1 33.95  

Race 3 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 139 Čarna Arsić OAK Beograd, Beograd 2012-10-12 1 4 29.78  

2 84 Marijana Stevanović AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2011-01-17 2 2 32.02  

3 137 Sofija Vlaović OAK Beograd, Beograd 2011-05-31 3 3 33.96  

4 87 Senka Milenković AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2012-04-11 4 1 38.66  

Race 4 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 151 Jana Mirković AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-10-23 1 3 29.77  

2 145 Anastasija Nikolić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-10-07 2 4 31.43  

3 173 Staša Artiko AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-07-01 3 2 32.97  

4 158 Martina Trifunović AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-10-09 4 1 33.82  

Race 5 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 506 Medina Mekić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2011-10-05 1 3 30.26  

2 155 Lola Vukićević AK Partizan, Beograd 2013-04-29 1 1 32.18  

3 202 Milana Milovanov AK Spartak, Opovo 2012-07-30 2 2 35.91  

4 283 Lena Petrović AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2014-08-07 1 4 36.91  
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 Race 6 of 17  

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 701 Đurđa Malić Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 2012-04-26 1 1 33.28  

2 60 Sofia Isakov AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2013-12-04 1 3 34.28  

3 8 Jelena Petrović AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2013-10-22 2 4 35.79  

4 50 Anja Simjanov AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-08-13 2 2 37.43  

 

Race 7 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 62 Staša Kostadinović AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-05-03 1 4 31.98  

2 255 Ana Đurić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2013-07-11 1 3 32.28  

3 57 Magdalina Dragičević AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-06-06 2 1 33.49  

4 54 Isidora Sabo AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-04-29 3 2 34.52  

Race 8 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 61 Sofija Šišarica AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-04-26 1 2 32.45  

2 12 Višnja Blagojev AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2013-02-20 1 1 32.70  

3 49 Ana Durković AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-07-18 2 4 32.88  

4 7 Danica Kusturić AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2012-07-20 3 3 35.20  

Race 9 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 152 Lenka Maletić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-10-01 1 4 33.07  

2 13 Šanel Gucijanov AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2013-06-15 1 1 34.11  

3 225 Lena Tomašević SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-09-26 2 3 34.46  

4 51 Atina Ilin AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2011-07-10 3 2 38.44  

Race 10 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 194 Neda Radovanović AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2014-03-07 1 1 32.13  

2 92 Ivana Despotović SU Munje Atletika 2013-12-09 2 2 33.11  

3 10 Milana Korolija AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2012-03-18 1 4 34.36  

 9 Mia Boroš AK AS023, Zrenjanin 2012-05-31 2 3 DNS  

Race 11 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 6 Vanja Pajtić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2012-07-08 1 3 32.05  

2 55 Lena Vlahović AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 2012-05-17 2 1 32.27  

3 189 Lena Milojević AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2012-04-16 3 4 33.06  

4 203 Nikolija Vitolić AK Spartak, Opovo 2013-12-30 1 2 33.59  
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Race 12 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 4 Nađa Perić AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2012-03-28 1 1 30.08  

2 2 Elena Ivković AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2011-08-16 2 2 31.16  

3 5 Sara Ivković AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2011-08-16 3 4 31.26  

4 3 Kristina Mitrović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2011-11-02 4 3 31.57  

Race 13 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 98 Maša Marković SU Munje Atletika 2011-04-14 1 2 30.23  

2 250 Jovana Marković AK Vožd, Jagodina 2011-06-02 2 4 30.65  

3 182 Dunja Josimović AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2012-04-06 3 1 30.68  

4 184 Lara Džever AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2012-09-19 4 3 31.26  

Race 14 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 107 Lenka Ugrinović AK Mladenovac, Beograd 2011-08-04 1 3 29.30  

2 140 Anđela Stefanović AK Panonija, Pančevo 2012-06-05 2 4 30.24  

3 1 Dunja Milovanović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 2011-06-18 3 2 30.81  

4 271 Neda Simić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2011-08-22 4 1 32.83  

Race 15 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 206 Andrea Gajić AK Sprint, Badovinci 2011-03-02 1 4 28.86  

2 220 Andrea Toljagić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-05-15 2 3 29.23  

3 25 Iva Šeparović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-10-03 3 2 29.57  

4 246 Martina Jevtić AK Voždovac, Beograd 2012-06-02 4 1 33.86  

Race 16 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 17 Đurđina Manjević ČAAK, Čačak 2012-06-11 1 3 28.05  

2 196 Valentina Janković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2012-11-11 2 4 28.43  

3 93 Katarina Aćimović SU Munje Atletika 2011-02-07 3 2 28.95  

4 191 Maša Ana Mrdaković AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2011-01-27 4 1 29.99  

Race 17 of 17 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 146 Anja Grubješić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-06-15 1 2 28.19  

2 223 Helena Šarčev SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2011-03-28 2 1 28.68  

3 141 Nina Štrkalj AK Panonija, Pančevo 2011-08-03 3 4 28.92  

 19 Anika Kalević AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-08-29 4 3 DNF  
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Summary of Round 1 
200Z - 200 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 16:18 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 17 Đurđina Manjević 2012-06-11 1 ČAAK, Čačak 28.05  17:3 

2 146 Anja Grubješić 2012-06-15 2 AK Partizan, Beograd 28.19  17:2 

3 196 Valentina Janković 2012-11-11 3 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 28.43  17:4 

4 223 Helena Šarčev 2011-03-28 4 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 28.68  17:1 

5 206 Andrea Gajić 2011-03-02 5 AK Sprint, Badovinci 28.86  17:4 

6 141 Nina Štrkalj 2011-08-03 6 AK Panonija, Pančevo 28.92  17:4 

7 93 Katarina Aćimović 2011-02-07 7 SU Munje Atletika 28.95  17:2 

8 296 Nađa Cvetković 2011-06-19 8 AK Tamiš, Pančevo 29.09  17:1 

9 220 Andrea Toljagić 2012-05-15 9 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 29.23  17:3 

10 107 Lenka Ugrinović 2011-08-04 10 AK Mladenovac, Beograd 29.30  17:3 

11 168 Nađa Unfeter 2011-05-15 11 AK Partizan, Beograd 29.49  17:4 

12 15 Petra Parezanović 2011-10-27 12 Beogradski atletski klub, 29.51  17:2 
     Beograd   

13 25 Iva Šeparović 2011-10-03 13 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 29.57 17:2 

14 151 Jana Mirković 2011-10-23 14 AK Partizan, Beograd 29.77 17:3 

15 139 Čarna Arsić 2012-10-12 15 OAK Beograd, Beograd 29.78 17:4 

16 79 Vuka Milošević 2012-08-06 16 
AK Jasenica, Smederevska 
Palanka 

29.81 17:3 

17 191 Maša Ana Mrdaković 2011-01-27 17 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 29.99 17:1 

18 4 Nađa Perić 2012-03-28 18 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 30.08 17:1 

19 98 Maša Marković 2011-04-14 19 SU Munje Atletika 30.23 17:2 

20 140 Anđela Stefanović 2012-06-05 20 AK Panonija, Pančevo 30.24 17:4 

21 506 Medina Mekić 2011-10-05 21 AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 30.26 17:3 

22 22 Divna Fišić 2011-07-29 22 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 30.38 17:2 

23 250 Jovana Marković 2011-06-02 23 AK Vožd, Jagodina 30.65 17:4 

24 182 Dunja Josimović 2012-04-06 24 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

30.68 17:1 

25 702 Jana Jakšić 2013-05-17 1 Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 30.78 17:3 

26 1 Dunja Milovanović 2011-06-18 25 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 30.81 17:2 

27 2 Elena Ivković 2011-08-16 26 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 31.16 17:2 

28 184 Lara Džever 2012-09-19 27 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 
Mitrovica 

31.26 17:3 

29 5 Sara Ivković 2011-08-16 28 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 31.26 17:4 

30 145 Anastasija Nikolić 2012-10-07 29 AK Partizan, Beograd 31.43 17:4 

31 3 Kristina Mitrović 2011-11-02 30 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 31.57 17:3 

32 62 Staša Kostadinović 2012-05-03 31 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 31.98 17:4 

33 175 Tea Tanasijević 2011-09-15 32 AK Partizan, Beograd 31.98 17:4 

34 84 Marijana Stevanović 2011-01-17 33 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 32.02 17:2 

35 6 Vanja Pajtić 2012-07-08 34 AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 32.05 17:3 

36 194 Neda Radovanović 2014-03-07 2 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 32.13 17:1 

37 155 Lola Vukićević 2013-04-29 3 AK Partizan, Beograd 32.18 17:1 

38 55 Lena Vlahović 2012-05-17 35 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 32.27 17:1 
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Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

39 255 Ana Đurić 2013-07-11 4 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 32.28  17:3 

40 61 Sofija Šišarica 2012-04-26 36 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 32.45  17:2 

41 12 Višnja Blagojev 2013-02-20 5 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 32.70  17:1 

42 271 Neda Simić 2011-08-22 37 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 32.83  17:1 

43 49 Ana Durković 2012-07-18 38 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 32.88  17:4 

44 173 Staša Artiko 2011-07-01 39 AK Partizan, Beograd 32.97  17:2 

45 189 Lena Milojević 2012-04-16 40 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 33.06  17:4 

46 152 Lenka Maletić 2012-10-01 41 AK Partizan, Beograd 33.07  17:4 

47 92 Ivana Despotović 2013-12-09 6 SU Munje Atletika 33.11  17:2 

48 701 Đurđa Malić 2012-04-26 42 Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 33.28  17:1 

49 57 Magdalina Dragičević 2012-06-06 43 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 33.49  17:1 

50 203 Nikolija Vitolić 2013-12-30 7 AK Spartak, Opovo 33.59  17:2 

51 158 Martina Trifunović 2012-10-09 44 AK Partizan, Beograd 33.82  17:1 

52 246 Martina Jevtić 2012-06-02 45 AK Voždovac, Beograd 33.86  17:1 

53 700 Milica Đorđević 2013-12-15 8 Vrbaški atletski klub, Vrbas 33.95  17:1 

54 137 Sofija Vlaović 2011-05-31 46 OAK Beograd, Beograd 33.96  17:3 

55 13 Šanel Gucijanov 2013-06-15 9 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 34.11  17:1 

56 60 Sofia Isakov 2013-12-04 10 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 34.28  17:3 

57 10 Milana Korolija 2012-03-18 47 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 34.36  17:4 

58 225 Lena Tomašević 2012-09-26 48 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 34.46  17:3 

59 54 Isidora Sabo 2012-04-29 49 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 34.52  17:2 

60 7 Danica Kusturić 2012-07-20 50 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 35.20  17:3 

61 8 Jelena Petrović 2013-10-22 11 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 35.79  17:4 

62 202 Milana Milovanov 2012-07-30 51 AK Spartak, Opovo 35.91  17:2 

63 283 Lena Petrović 2014-08-07 1 AK AS023, Zrenjanin 36.91  17:4 

64 50 Anja Simjanov 2012-08-13 52 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 37.43  17:2 

65 51 Atina Ilin 2011-07-10 53 AK Hajduk Maraton Tim, Kula 38.44  17:2 

66 87 Senka Milenković 2012-04-11 54 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 38.66  17:1 

 19 Anika Kalević 2011-08-29 55 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd DNF  17:3 
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RESULTS 
800Z - 800 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:35 

Race 1 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 507 Nerma Čebović AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2012-01-24 1 8 2:38.03  

2 284 Semeja Džoj Taul AK Spartak, Opovo 2012-08-12 2 3 2:53.05  

3 165 Miona Duvnjak AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-06-17 3 7 2:53.99  

4 221 Daria Vasiljević SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-05-18 4 6 2:54.30  

5 150 Iva Perišić AK Partizan, Beograd 2012-04-27 5 2 2:57.57  

6 118 Tea Giba AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2011-10-27 6 1 2:58.53  

7 70 Jelena Ilić AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2011-01-19 7 5 3:00.35  

8 88 Tamara Živanović AK Lazarevac, Beograd 2011-02-28 8 4 3:16.94  

Race 2 of 2 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 80 Dunja Marković AK Junior, Krupanj 2012-01-13 1 4 2:29.77  

2 34 Milica Krupniković AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-07-20 2 6 2:31.79  

3 508 Aiša Zukorlić AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2011-08-25 3 8 2:32.63  

4 109 Dunja Vukajlović AK Mladost, Užice 2012-08-23 4 7 2:32.72  

5 97 Marta Vranjković SU Munje Atletika 2011-01-05 5 1 2:43.58  

6 249 Bobana Šumaković AK Vožd, Jagodina 2011-09-03 6 2 2:48.10  

7 28 Lana Bencun AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2011-01-05 7 5 2:49.71  

8 256 Dunja Petrović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2012-01-24 8 3 2:58.17  
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Summary of Round 1 
800Z - 800 m - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:42 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 80 Dunja Marković 2012-01-13 1 AK Junior, Krupanj 2:29.77  2:4 

2 34 Milica Krupniković 2011-07-20 2 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:31.79  2:6 

3 508 Aiša Zukorlić 2011-08-25 3 AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2:32.63  2:8 

4 109 Dunja Vukajlović 2012-08-23 4 AK Mladost, Užice 2:32.72  2:7 

5 507 Nerma Čebović 2012-01-24 5 AK Novi Pazar, Novi Pazar 2:38.03  2:8 

6 97 Marta Vranjković 2011-01-05 6 SU Munje Atletika 2:43.58  2:1 

7 249 Bobana Šumaković 2011-09-03 7 AK Vožd, Jagodina 2:48.10  2:2 

8 28 Lana Bencun 2011-01-05 8 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2:49.71  2:5 

9 284 Semeja Džoj Taul 2012-08-12 9 AK Spartak, Opovo 2:53.05  2:3 

10 165 Miona Duvnjak 2011-06-17 10 AK Partizan, Beograd 2:53.99  2:7 

11 221 Daria Vasiljević 2012-05-18 11 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2:54.30  2:6 

12 150 Iva Perišić 2012-04-27 12 AK Partizan, Beograd 2:57.57  2:2 

13 256 Dunja Petrović 2012-01-24 13 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2:58.17  2:3 

14 118 Tea Giba 2011-10-27 14 AK Novi Beograd, Beograd 2:58.53  2:1 

15 70 Jelena Ilić 2011-01-19 15 AK Jasenica, Smederevska 3:00.35  2:5 
     Palanka   

16 88 Tamara Živanović 2011-02-28 16 AK Lazarevac, Beograd 3:16.94 2:4 
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RESULTS 
60HZ - 60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:00 

Race 1 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 78 Tijana Simić AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2011-05-27 1 6 10.16  

2 192 Milica Božinović AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2011-11-07 2 5 10.93  

3 68 Iva Spasojević AK Jasenica, Smederevska Palanka 2011-10-26 3 4 11.12  

4 151 Jana Mirković AK Partizan, Beograd 2011-10-23 4 3 11.57  

5 38 Neva Perović AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 2012-05-03 5 7 12.29  

Race 2 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 265 Kristina Ševo ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2012-11-18 1 5 10.73  

2 261 Ivona Mitić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2012-07-30 2 6 11.31  

3 224 Lana Trivunović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2011-10-04 3 3 11.54  

4 229 Nikolina Kostić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-10-14 4 2 11.62  

5 271 Neda Simić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 2011-08-22 5 7 12.47  

6 184 Lara Džever AK Sirmium, Sremska Mitrovica 2012-09-19 6 4 12.58  

 233 Teodora Džulović SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-09-23 7 8 DNF  

Race 3 of 3 
 

Rank Bib Name Club DOB Cat Pos Lane Result Note 

1 101 Una Zagorac SU Munje Atletika 2011-03-23 1 5 9.57  

2 223 Helena Šarčev SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2011-03-28 2 6 9.85  

3 207 Magdalena Vasić DSU Space Sport, Markovac (Velika P2la0n1a1)-06-21 3 4 9.87  

4 195 Nika Antunović AK Smederevo, Smederevo 2011-02-04 4 7 10.24  

5 112 Neda Ševarlić AK Mladost, Zemun 2011-06-25 5 2 10.34  

6 227 Mia Radojević SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 2012-03-06 6 3 10.36  

7 91 Anđelija Jović SU Munje Atletika 2012-03-28 7 8 10.40  
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Summary of Round 1 
60HZ - 60 m pr. /0.762 - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 13:14 

Rank Bib Name DOB Cat Pos Team Time Qualified Heat:Lane 

1 101 Una Zagorac 2011-03-23 1 SU Munje Atletika 9.57  3:5 

2 223 Helena Šarčev 2011-03-28 2 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 9.85  3:6 
 

3 207 Magdalena Vasić 2011-06-21   3 
DSU Space Sport, Markovac

 
(Velika Plana) 

9.87 3:4 

 

4 78 Tijana Simić 2011-05-27 4 
AK Jasenica, Smederevska 
Palanka 

10.16 3:6 

5 195 Nika Antunović 2011-02-04 5 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 10.24 3:7 

6 112 Neda Ševarlić 2011-06-25 6 AK Mladost, Zemun 10.34 3:2 

7 227 Mia Radojević 2012-03-06 7 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 10.36 3:3 

8 91 Anđelija Jović 2012-03-28 8 SU Munje Atletika 10.40 3:8 

9 265 Kristina Ševo 2012-11-18 9 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 10.73 3:5 

10 192 Milica Božinović 2011-11-07 10 AK Smederevo, Smederevo 10.93 3:5 

11 68 Iva Spasojević 2011-10-26 11 
AK Jasenica, Smederevska 
Palanka 

11.12 3:4 

12 261 Ivona Mitić 2012-07-30 12 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 11.31 3:6 

13 224 Lana Trivunović 2011-10-04 13 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 11.54 3:3 

14 151 Jana Mirković 2011-10-23 14 AK Partizan, Beograd 11.57 3:3 

15 229 Nikolina Kostić 2012-10-14 15 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 11.62 3:2 

16 38 Neva Perović 2012-05-03 16 AK Crvena Zvezda, Beograd 12.29 3:7 

17 271 Neda Simić 2011-08-22 17 ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 12.47 3:7 
 

18 184 Lara Džever 2012-09-19 18 AK Sirmium, Sremska 12.58 3:4 
    Mitrovica   

233 Teodora Džulović 2012-09-23 19 SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd DNF 3:8 
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HJZ - vis - ml. pioniorke - 2024-02-10 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 15:00 

 

Place Bib 
 

Pos Name Club DOB 1.10 1.15 1.20 1.24 1.28 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 Best Note 

1 
 

74 9 
Magdalena 
Radojković 

AK Jasenica, 
Smederevska 
Palanka 

 

2011-02-13 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 1.50 
 

2 248 12 Vasilija Brković 
AK Voždovac, 
Beograd 

2012-01-11 - - - o o o o xxo xxo xxx 
   

1.41 
 

3 
 

207 13 
 

Magdalena Vasić 
DSU Space Sport, 
Markovac (Velika 
Plana) 

 

2011-06-21 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xo 
 

o 
 

xxx 
    

1.38 
 

4 103 11 Višnja Dobrijević SU Munje Atletika 2011-09-05 - - - o o xo xxo xxx 
     

1.35 
 

5 
 

27 8 
 

Jovana Maslar 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

 

2011-03-07 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
      

1.32 
 

6 
 

37 4 
 

Nađa Jestrić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

 

2011-06-29 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
       

1.28 
 

6 
 

91 6 
 

Anđelija Jović 
 

SU Munje Atletika 
 

2012-03-28 
 

- 
 

- 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxo 
 

xxx 
       

1.28 
 

8 
 

213 7 
 

Jovana Vuković 
AK Top Jump, 
Beograd 

 

2011-06-11 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

o 
 

xxx 
        

1.24 
 

9 185 5 Lenka Šuljmanac 
AK Sirmium, Sremska 

2011-10-07 
Mitrovica 

 

o 
 

- 
 

o 
 

xxx 
         

1.20 
 

10 
 

298 14 
 

Nina Kostić 
 

AK Tamiš, Pančevo 
 

2011-06-10 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
          

1.15 
 

10 
 

900 15 
 

Petra Milankov 
 

AK Spartak, Opovo 
 

2012-07-21 
 

o 
 

xo 
 

xxx 
          

1.15 
 

  

264 1 
Katarina 
Novaković 

ZAK Atletikus, 
Beograd 

 

2013-12-14 
 

- 
 

xxx 
           

NH 
 

  

18 2 
Anastasija 
Aranđelović 

AK Crvena Zvezda, 
Beograd 

 

2011-09-26 
             

DNS 
 

  

104 3 
 

Višnja Dobrijević 
 

SU Munje Atletika 
 

2011-09-05 
             

DNS 
 

  

129 10 
 

Ksenija Zarić 
OAK Beograd, 
Beograd 

 

2012-01-09 
             

DNS 
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LJZ - dalj iz zone - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 
Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 12:30 

Group 1 of 2 
 

Place    Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 24 Irina Niklan 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2011-08 

Beograd -15 

4.25 

() 

4.38 

() 

4.47 

() 

4.34 

() 

4.40 

() 

4.35 

() 

4.47 

() 

 

2 282 Ana Ilić OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2014-04

 
-07 

4.34 
() 

4.36 
() 

4.35 
() 

4.31 
() 

4.36 
() 

4.29 
() 

4.36 
() 

 

3 3 Kristina Mitrović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 
2011-11

 
-02 

4.23 

() 

4.26 

() 

4.31 

() 

4.26 

() 

4.29 

() 

4.29 

() 

4.31 

() 

 

4 36 Nađa Agovski 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-06 

Beograd -08 

4.02 
() 

x 
() 

4.28 
() 

4.27 
() 

4.07 
() 

4.14 
() 

4.28 
() 

 

5 40 Nikolina Vokić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2011-12 

Beograd -17 

4.18 

() 

x 

() 

4.14 

() 

4.23 

() 

4.24 

() 

4.28 

() 

4.28 

() 

 

6 124 Anastasija Lazović OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2011-07

 
-31 

x 
() 

x 
() 

3.97 
() 

4.27 
() 

x 
() 

4.00 
() 

4.27 
() 

 

7 500 Ana Amidžić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-05 

Beograd -11 

3.90 

() 

4.24 

() 

4.12 

() 

4.17 

() 

4.18 

() 

4.11 

() 

4.24 

() 

 

8 150 Iva Perišić AK Partizan, Beograd 
2012-04

 
-27 

3.97 
() 

3.86 
() 

3.84 
() 

3.81 
() 

3.78 
() 

3.81 
() 

3.97 
() 

 

9 75 Minja Đorđević 
AK Jasenica, 2012-02 

Smederevska Palanka -22 

x 

() 

x 

() 

3.95 

() 

   3.95 

() 

 

10 44 Teona Vajić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-04 

Beograd -01 

3.75 
() 

3.82 
() 

3.72 
() 

- 
() 

x 
() 

3.89 
() 

3.89 
() 

 

11 212 Ivana Pavlović AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2011-07

 
-07 

3.69 

() 

3.80 

() 

3.42 

() 

   3.80 

() 

 

12 133 Mina Vlajković OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2011-04

 
-19 

3.77 
() 

3.79 
() 

2.87 
() 

   3.79 
() 

 

13 189 Lena Milojević 
AK Smederevo, 2012-04 

Smederevo -16 

3.59 

() 

3.72 

() 

3.74 

() 

   3.74 

() 

 

14 41 Petra Radovanović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2013-07 

Beograd -24 

x 
() 

3.70 
() 

3.70 
() 

   3.70 
() 
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15 153 Lenka Stevanović AK Partizan, Beograd 
2011-12

 
-29 

3.66 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

   
3.66 

() 

 

16 32 Marija Korenkoski 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-08 

Beograd -14 

x 
() 

3.63 
() 

x 
() 

   
3.63 

() 

 

17 245 Taisa Mandić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2012-09

 
-29 

3.59 
() 

3.61 
() 

3.44 
() 

   
3.61 

() 

 

18 45 Tijana Ilić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2013-11 

Beograd -15 

3.45 
() 

3.58 
() 

3.45 
() 

   
3.58 

() 

 

19 285 Danica Milisavljević OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2012-04

 
-07 

3.54 
() 

3.29 
() 

3.37 
() 

   
3.54 

() 

 

20 176 Višnja Milenović AK Partizan, Beograd 
2013-09

 
-05 

3.43 
() 

3.23 
() 

3.20 
() 

   
3.43 

() 

 

21 274 Sofija Bulatović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2014-10

 
-09 

3.24 
() 

3.06 
() 

3.20 
() 

   
3.24 

() 

 

22 67 Dunja Jevtić 
AK Jasenica, 2014-08 

Smederevska Palanka -18 

3.05 
() 

2.88 
() 

3.00 
() 

   
3.05 

() 

 

23 172 Sofija Popović AK Partizan, Beograd 
2014-09

 
-02 

2.50 
() 

2.94 
() 

3.01 
() 

   
3.01 

() 

 

24 170 Sofija Bukvić AK Partizan, Beograd 
2014-06

 
-13 

2.69 
() 

2.55 
() 

2.51 
() 

   
2.69 

() 

 

25 74 Magdalena Radojković 
AK Jasenica, 2011-02

 
Smederevska Palanka -13 

x 
() 

2.38 
() 

x 
() 

   
2.38 

() 

 

129 Ksenija Zarić OAK Beograd, Beograd 
2012-01

 
-09 

      
DNS 

() 

 

165 Miona Duvnjak AK Partizan, Beograd 
2011-06

 
-17 

      
DNS 

() 
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RESULTS 
LJZ - dalj iz zone - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:20 

Group 2 of 2 
 

Place    Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
Result 
(wind) 

Note 

1 94 Kristina Despotović SU Munje Atletika 
2011-02

 
-08 

5.36 

() 

5.52 

() 

r 

() 

   5.52 

() 

 

2 227 Mia Radojević SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2012-03

 
-06 

4.83 
() 

4.92 
() 

4.86 
() 

5.10 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

5.10 
() 

 

3 209 Vanja Kečić 
AK Srem, Sremska 2011-07 

Mitrovica -14 

4.78 

() 

4.70 

() 

x 

() 

4.69 

() 

4.66 

() 

4.68 

() 

4.78 

() 

 

4 78 Tijana Simić 
AK Jasenica, 2011-05 

Smederevska Palanka -27 

4.76 
() 

4.70 
() 

4.40 
() 

4.59 
() 

4.63 
() 

4.58 
() 

4.76 
() 

 

5 20 Anđela Milošević 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2013-01 

Beograd -29 

4.71 

() 

4.71 

() 

4.59 

() 

4.64 

() 

4.49 

() 

4.52 

() 

4.71 

() 

 

6 179 Dunja Božović AK Radnički, Kragujevac 
2011-05

 
-08 

4.64 
() 

4.41 
() 

4.42 
() 

4.50 
() 

4.42 
() 

x 
() 

4.64 
() 

 

7 112 Neda Ševarlić AK Mladost, Zemun 
2011-06

 
-25 

4.50 

() 

4.46 

() 

4.63 

() 

4.42 

() 

x 

() 

4.61 

() 

4.63 

() 

 

8 46 Valentina Bihelović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2011-02 

Beograd -18 

4.51 
() 

4.61 
() 

r 
() 

   4.61 
() 

 

9 30 Lena Lešić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-03 

Beograd -19 

4.43 

() 

4.61 

() 

4.41 

() 

4.26 

() 

4.37 

() 

4.42 

() 

4.61 

() 

 

10 1 Dunja Milovanović AK AŠK-Tempo, Šabac 
2011-06

 
-18 

4.15 
() 

4.54 
() 

4.19 
() 

3.83 
() 

x 
() 

4.33 
() 

4.54 
() 

 

11 103 Višnja Dobrijević SU Munje Atletika 
2011-09

 
-05 

4.53 

() 

3.37 

() 

x 

() 

r 

() 

  4.53 

() 

 

12 215 Lena Cvetanović AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2011-02

 
-21 

4.44 
() 

4.38 
() 

4.40 
() 

r 
() 

  4.44 
() 

 

13 178 Elena Sujić AK Partizan, Kanjiža 
2012-04

 
-01 

2.29 

() 

x 

() 

4.41 

() 

   4.41 

() 

 

14 42 Tamara Đošić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2011-08 

Beograd -05 

x 
() 

4.22 
() 

4.34 
() 

   4.34 
() 

 

http://www.opentrack.run/


Printed on Sun, 11-Feb-2024 02:24:19, Europe/Belgrade www.opentrack.run Page 43 

 

 

 

15 241 Helena Stošić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2012-09

 
-01 

4.26 
() 

4.27 
() 

4.26 
() 

   
4.27 

() 

 

16 256 Dunja Petrović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-01

 
-24 

4.22 
() 

r 
() 

    
4.22 

() 

 

17 242 Katarina Marčetić AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2011-07

 
-09 

x 
() 

4.18 
() 

x 
() 

   
4.18 

() 

 

18 39 Nikolina Gvozdić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-06 

Beograd -08 

1.90 
() 

3.66 
() 

4.05 
() 

   
4.05 

() 

 

19 261 Ivona Mitić ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-07

 
-30 

3.99 
() 

3.79 
() 

3.73 
() 

   
3.99 

() 

 

20 243 Lenka Pešut AK Vojvodina, Novi Sad 
2013-01

 
-09 

x 
() 

3.92 
() 

x 
() 

   
3.92 

() 

 

21 218 Đurđa Savić AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2011-06

 
-02 

3.85 
() 

3.61 
() 

3.30 
() 

   
3.85 

() 

 

22 262 Jana Milošević ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-06

 
-04 

3.80 
() 

3.69 
() 

3.68 
() 

   
3.80 

() 

 

23 26 Jelena Živković 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2011-04 

Beograd -18 

3.74 
() 

x 
() 

x 
() 

   
3.74 

() 

 

24 275 Teodora Marjanović ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2013-03

 
-11 

x 
() 

x 
() 

3.64 
() 

   
3.64 

() 

 

25 217 Sena Jovanović AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2012-03

 
-09 

x 
() 

3.50 
() 

3.55 
() 

   
3.55 

() 

 

222 Helena Jovančić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2013-05

 
-01 

      
DNS 

() 

 

104 Višnja Dobrijević SU Munje Atletika 
2011-09

 
-05 

      
DNS 

() 

 

210 Aleksandra Vukić AK Top Jump, Beograd 
2011-05

 
-26 

      
DNS 

() 
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RESULTS 
SPZ - kugla (2 kg) - ml. pionirke - 2024-02-10 

Otvoreno prvenstvo Beograda u dvorani za mlađe pionire/ke - Beograd - 10 Feb 2024 - START TIME: 14:10 
 

Place    Bib Name Club DOB 1 2 3 4 5 6 
 

Result Note 

1 297 Nikolina Radovanović AK Tamiš, Pančevo 
2012-02

 
-02 

 

13.41 
 

x 
 

13.33 
 

11.33 
 

13.08 
 

12.31 
 

13.41 
 

2 69 Iva Ćertić 
AK Jasenica, 2011-03 

Smederevska Palanka -21 

 

11.53 
 

11.22 
 

10.98 
 

11.62 
 

11.11 
 

11.89 
 

11.89 
 

3 236 Đurđa Stošić SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2012-07

 
-02 

 

9.12 
 

8.79 
 

8.35 
 

9.83 
 

8.58 
 

9.30 
 

9.83 
 

4 800 Nađa Fejzulović 
AK Elit, Smederevska 2011-10 

Palanka -11 

 

x 
 

7.78 
 

8.50 
 

7.80 
 

8.23 
 

8.77 
 

8.77 
 

5 265 Kristina Ševo ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-11

 
-18 

 

8.36 
 

7.50 
 

7.88 
 

x 
 

7.33 
 

7.07 
 

8.36 
 

6 65 Anđela Jelić 
AK Jasenica, 2012-04 

Smederevska Palanka -13 

 

7.55 
 

7.38 
 

8.32 
 

8.08 
 

7.22 
 

8.34 
 

8.34 
 

7 119 Una Isaković 
AK Novi Beograd, 2012-08 

Beograd -31 

 

7.09 
 

7.00 
 

7.80 
 

7.70 
 

7.00 
 

7.71 
 

7.80 
 

8 228 Milijana Veličković SU Trijumf Kids, Beograd 
2011-09

 
-22 

 

7.43 
 

7.25 
 

6.89 
 

7.20 
 

7.80 
 

7.71 
 

7.80 
 

9 262 Jana Milošević ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-06

 
-04 

 

6.92 
 

7.02 
 

6.98 
 

7.31 
 

7.22 
 

7.40 
 

7.40 
 

10 38 Neva Perović 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-05 

Beograd -03 

 

7.12 
 

7.15 
 

6.75 
 

7.28 
 

6.50 
 

6.73 
 

7.28 
 

11 72 Lena Radovanović 
AK Jasenica, 2011-04 

Smederevska Palanka -04 

 

6.88 
 

6.63 
 

6.48 
 

6.51 
 

6.56 
 

6.76 
 

6.88 
 

12 111 Iva Nastasijević AK Mladost, Zemun 
2012-05

 
-24 

 

6.60 
 

6.36 
 

6.43 
 

6.86 
 

6.48 
 

6.60 
 

6.86 
 

30 Lena Lešić 
AK Crvena Zvezda, 2012-03 

Beograd -19 

 

x 
 

r 
     

NM 
 

269 Milena Janković ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2013-01

 
-30 

       

DNS 
 

279 Đurđa Rakčević ZAK Atletikus, Beograd 
2012-03

 
-25 

       

DNS 
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